Zone C – Northern suburbs

Laurentides sector

Children aged 11 and under can travel for free on public transit at all times across the metropolitan area while accompanied by a person aged 14 and over who is supervising them and holds a valid transit fare. This person may not accompany more than five children.

Free of charge for travel within Saint-Jérôme⁴.

ALL MODES zone C - for travel anywhere in the northern suburbs

	Regular	Reduced* 6-11 years 12-17 years	Reduced* Students 18 +	Reduced* Ages 65 +
1 trip, zone C	\$3.50	\$2.50		\$2.50
2 trips, zone C	\$6.50	\$4.50		\$4.50
10 trips, zone C	\$30.50	\$20.50		\$20.50
Monthly pass, zone C ⁵	\$102.00	\$61.00	\$61.00	\$61.00

ALL MODES multi-zone - for travel within zones A, B and C

	Available on non-refillable smart cards only			
	Regular	Reduced* 6-11 years 12-17 years	Reduced* Students 18 +	Reduced* Ages 65 +
1 trip, zone ABC	\$7.00			
2 trips, zone ABC	\$13.50			
10 trips, zone ABC New fare beginning December 1, 2021	\$64.00 \$54.00			
Monthly pass, zone ABC ⁵	\$180.00	\$108.00	\$108.00	\$108.00

ALL MODES unlimited - for travel within zones A, B, C and D

	Regular	Reduced* 6-11 years 12-17 years	Reduced* Students 18 +	Reduced* Ages 65 +
Unlimited Evening pass (valid from 6 p.m. to 5 a.m.)	\$5.75			
Unlimited Weekend pass (valid from Friday 4 p.m. to Monday 5 a.m.)	\$14.50			

^{*} Conditions apply for reduced rates (unaccompanied children aged 6-11, those aged 12-17, full-time students aged 18 and over, people aged 65 and over). 4. New fare initiative financed by the City of Saint-Jérôme, in effect between October 1, 2021 and September 30, 2022. 5. This pass is eligible for the OPUS+ or OPUS+ enterprise subscription programs.

Zone C – Northern suburbs

Laurentides sector

Children aged 11 and under can travel for free on public transit at all times across the metropolitan area while accompanied by a person aged 14 and over who is supervising them and holds a valid transit fare. This person may not accompany more than five children.

Free of charge for travel within Saint-Jérôme⁴.

TRAIN

	Regular	Reduced* 6-11 years 12-17 years	Reduced* Students 18 +	Reduced* Ages 65 +
1 trip, TRAIN 5	\$6.25	\$4.50		\$4.50
1 trip, TRAIN 6	\$6.25	\$4.50		\$4.50
1 trip, TRAIN 7	\$6.25	\$4.50		\$4.50
6 trips, TRAIN 5	\$30.50	\$18.25		\$18.25
6 trips, TRAIN 6	\$32.50	\$21.50		\$21.50
6 trips, TRAIN 7	\$32.50	\$21.50		\$21.50
Monthly pass, TRAIN 5 ⁵	\$153.00	\$91.50	\$91.50	\$91.50

Bus - for travel within the Laurentides sector and to Laval

	Regular	Reduced* 6-11 years 12-17 years	Reduced* Students 18 +	Reduced* Ages 65 +
Passe-Atout (aged 65 and over)				\$25.25
Cash on board	\$4.75			
1 trip (Laval – Laurentides sector)	\$4.75			
6 trips (Laval – Laurentides sector)	\$26.00	\$15.75	\$15.75	\$15.75
Monthly pass (Laval – Laurentides sector) ⁵	\$120.00	\$72.00	\$72.00	
Passe-Temps (valid weekdays after 6:00 p.m., anytime on weekends and holidays, from December 24 to January 2 and the week of CSSMI's spring break)		\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00
Passe-Soleil (July and August)		\$40.00	\$40.00	
Group – 1 person (purchase on demand)	\$2.75			
Group – 5 people (purchase on demand)	\$13.75			
Group – 10 people (purchase on demand)	\$27.50			

^{*} Conditions apply for reduced rates (unaccompanied children aged 6-11, those aged 12-17, full-time students aged 18 and over, people aged 65 and over). **4.** New fare initiative financed by the City of Saint-Jérôme, in effect between October 1, 2021 and September 30, 2022. **5.** This pass is eligible for the OPUS+ or OPUS+ enterprise subscription programs.